(@

SLAUGHTERING OF ANIMAL: LAW AND PRACTIEE

BY:
ZALEHA BINTI SIKKANDER HAYAT 2004103172
ZURAIDAH BINTI ABU BAKAR 2004329326

Submitted in partial fulfillment of requirements for the degree of Bachelor in Legal
Studies (Hons.)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF LAW

APRIL 2007

The students authors hereby confirm that the work submitted is their own and that
appropriate credit has been given where references have been made to the work of others.



(i)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First and foremost, we would like to express our highest gratitude to Allah the
Almighty for giving us the opportunity to finish this project paper. To our supervisor,
Professor Madya Dr. Md. Amin Haji Abdul Rahman, we owe him the utmost
appreciation and gratefulness for his intelligence, patience and creativity on having this
paperwork done nicely. Without his guidance, we do not think we can finish this task
properly.

We also want to thank Mr. Hafizul Ayup, Penolong Pegawai Teknologi Makanan,
Jabatan Agama Islam Selangor (JAIS) for his never ending help. He had facilitated many
things and information to us. He also provides the JAIS’s library for us to conduct
research there.

Thanks also to Mrs. Sue Valquis, and other involved lecturers, to give the idea of
our topics and help us for any information regarding to this project paper. To our family,
saying thank you is not enough to return your kindness assistance. Without your support,
we do not think we can go through the times as it should be and finish this project paper
accordingly.

Last but not least, thanks to our friends and colleagues for their ideas and

information. We will make sure your help not be wasted. Insya- Allah.



(iii)
ABSTRACT

This research is conducted to determine the slaughtering of animals regarding the
law and practice from the civil and Islamic law perspective. This topic is chosen for the
reason that it has never been brought for discussion despite proper slaughtering is very
important for it has been practices in all around the world. Therefore, this issue needs

more discussion and explanation for the future benefit.



(iv)
TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER I: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Introduction
Background of Research
Problem Statement
Objective of the Study
Literature Review
Methodology

Limitation

Significant of the Study

Conclusion

CHAPTER 2: AN OVERVIEW OF SLAUGHTERING OF ANIMALS

2.1
2.2

2.3
24

Introduction

Method of Slaughtering

2.2.1 Method of slaughtering in Malaysia
2.2.2 Western Method of Slaughtering Animal
Significant of Slaughtering

Conclusion

11
11
12
14
15
16

CHAPTER 3: SLAUGHTERING ANIMAL IN RELIGIOUS PERSPECTIVE

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4

Introduction

The Islamic Law of Slaughtering Animals

3.2.1 The View of the Islamic School of Thoughts on
Slaughtering Animals

3.2.2 Tasmiyah and the Mechanical Slaughter in Islamic View

The Adoption of Islamic Law in Malaysia

Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America

17
17

21
22
24
26



3.2
3.6

CHAPTER 4: SLAUGHTERING OF ANIMAL IN LAW PERSPECTIVES

4.1
42

4.3
4.4

4.5

Kosher: The Jewish Way of Taking Care of their “Halal Food”

Conclusion

Introduction

Jurisdiction of the Ministry of Trade and Consumer Affair

on Slaughtering Animals and Halal Products

Rules and Regulation of Slaughtering Animal in Malaysia

The Law of Slaughtering of Animals from Other Country

44.1 The European Convention for Protection of
Animal Slaughter

4.4.2 The Rule and Regulation Slaughtering of Animals
In United States

4.4.3 Slaughtering and Animal Cruelty Act

Conclusion

CHAPTER S: THE ISSUE OF STUNNING

5.1
3.2
53

54

Introduction

The History of Stunning

The Types of Stunner

5.3.1 Electrical Stunner

5.3.2 Electrical Stunner for poultry

5.3.3 Electric Stunning of Cattle

5.3.4 Electric Head-Only Stunning (electric shock or current)
5.3.5 Mechanical Stunner

5.3.6 Pneumatic Stunner

5.3.7 Captive Bolt Stunning

5.3.8 Pitching

Problem Arises During Stunning and the Resolution
5.4.1 Problems associated with Electrical Stunning

5.4.2 Problem associated with Gas stunning

27
28

30

30
31
32

32

35
39
47

49
50
52
52
52
53

54
55
55
56
57
57
58



