SLAUGHTERING OF ANIMAL: LAW AND PRACTICE

BY:

ZALEHA BINTI SIKKANDER HAYAT

2004103172

ZURAIDAH BINTI ABU BAKAR

2004329326

Submitted in partial fulfillment of requirements for the degree of Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons.)



UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF LAW

APRIL 2007

The students authors hereby confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where references have been made to the work of others.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First and foremost, we would like to express our highest gratitude to Allah the Almighty for giving us the opportunity to finish this project paper. To our supervisor, Professor Madya Dr. Md. Amin Haji Abdul Rahman, we owe him the utmost appreciation and gratefulness for his intelligence, patience and creativity on having this paperwork done nicely. Without his guidance, we do not think we can finish this task properly.

We also want to thank Mr. Hafizul Ayup, Penolong Pegawai Teknologi Makanan, Jabatan Agama Islam Selangor (JAIS) for his never ending help. He had facilitated many things and information to us. He also provides the JAIS's library for us to conduct research there.

Thanks also to Mrs. Sue Valquis, and other involved lecturers, to give the idea of our topics and help us for any information regarding to this project paper. To our family, saying thank you is not enough to return your kindness assistance. Without your support, we do not think we can go through the times as it should be and finish this project paper accordingly.

Last but not least, thanks to our friends and colleagues for their ideas and information. We will make sure your help not be wasted. Insya- Allah.

ABSTRACT

This research is conducted to determine the slaughtering of animals regarding the law and practice from the civil and Islamic law perspective. This topic is chosen for the reason that it has never been brought for discussion despite proper slaughtering is very important for it has been practices in all around the world. Therefore, this issue needs more discussion and explanation for the future benefit.

(iv)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHA	APTER	I: INTRODUCTION					
	1.1	Introduction 1					
	1.2	Background of Research					
	1.3	Problem Statement					
	1.4	Objective of the Study					
	1.5	Literature Review					
	1.6	Methodology					
	1.7	Limitation					
	1.8	Significant of the Study					
	1.9	Conclusion					
CHA	PTER :	2: AN OVERVIEW OF SLAUGHTERING OF ANIMALS					
	2.1	Introduction					
2.2 Method		Method of Slaughtering	11				
		2.2.1 Method of slaughtering in Malaysia	12				
		2.2.2 Western Method of Slaughtering Animal	14				
	2.3	Significant of Slaughtering					
	2.4	Conclusion	16				
	DTEN (2. CLAUCHTEDING ANNAL IN DELICIOUS DEDODESTE	e ZTECT				
CHA	CHAPTER 3: SLAUGHTERING ANIMAL IN RELIGIOUS PERSPECTIVE						
	3.1	Introduction	17 17				
3.2		The Islamic Law of Slaughtering Animals					
		3.2.1 The View of the Islamic School of Thoughts on					
		Slaughtering Animals	21				
		3.2.2 Tasmiyah and the Mechanical Slaughter in Islamic View	22				
	3.3	The Adoption of Islamic Law in Malaysia					
	3.4	Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America					

	3.5	Koshe	27				
	3.6	Concl	28				
CHAPTER 4: SLAUGHTERING OF ANIMAL IN LAW PERSPECTIVES							
	4.1	Introd	30				
	4.2	Jurisd					
		on Sla	on Slaughtering Animals and Halal Products				
	4.3	Rules	31				
	4.4	The L	The Law of Slaughtering of Animals from Other Country				
		4.4.1	The European Convention for Protection of				
			Animal Slaughter	32			
		4.4.2	The Rule and Regulation Slaughtering of Animals				
			In United States	35			
		4.4.3	Slaughtering and Animal Cruelty Act	39			
	4.5	Concl	usion	47			
CHAPTER 5: THE ISSUE OF STUNNING							
	5.1	Introd	Introduction				
	5.2	The H	50				
	5.3	The T	52				
		5.3.1	Electrical Stunner	52			
		5.3.2	Electrical Stunner for poultry	52			
		5.3.3	Electric Stunning of Cattle	53			
		5.3.4	Electric Head-Only Stunning (electric shock or current)	54			
		5.3.5	Mechanical Stunner	54			
		5.3.6	Pneumatic Stunner	55			
		5.3.7	Captive Bolt Stunning	55			
		5.3.8	Pitching	56			
	5.4	Proble	Problem Arises During Stunning and the Resolution				
		5.4.1	Problems associated with Electrical Stunning	57			
		5.4.2	Problem associated with Gas stunning	58			